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D-Link

Building Networks for People

Quick Installation Guide

DCS-6815/6817/6818
HIGH SPEED DOME NETWORK CAMERA

Package Contents

If any of the items are missing, please contact your reseller.

P » Q‘\ \
=1
Dome Network Optical Cover Software CD Data Cable for Waterproof Collar
Camera Video, Alarm, and
Power (AC 24V)

Lubricant Screws Power Cable Power Adapter
System Requirements
* CPU: Pentium 4 1.4GHz or above « Browser: Internet Explorer 6.0 or above
» Hard Disk: 40GB or above « Video Resolution: SVGA or XGA
* Memory: 256MB or above (1024x768 or above)
Hardware Overview
Mounting Point:This part of the cap is used Mounting B
to mount the dome camera enclosure. Point 4— Cap )
Cap:This cap covers the Connection Panel.
Optical Cover:This clear dome protects the f ; )
camera apparatus from. v= «— Optical Cover

Dome Camera



Hardware Overview

Reset Button:The button can be used to
reset the system or restore the factory default
settings. To reset, simply press and hold the
button for 5 seconds. Reset Button

Data Socket '

) Pin Block )

Data Socket:This 22 pin socket accepts the
power/data cable.

PIN Block:Pin 5 can be used to perform a
mechanical reset. Connections Panel

Hardware Installation

STEP 1
Unpack the DCS-6815/6817/6818 and remove the dome camera .
unit. o s,

STEP 2 N’
Rotate the cap and remove it from the camera body.

LS
STEP 3 5
Remove the protective cover and PE sheet. =4

N

STEP 4 -
Apply some lubricant on the cover’s waterproof seal to make
the installation process smoother. Attach the optical cover to the ﬁ
camera body.
The small protrusions on the cover must align with the four holes \ v/}
on the camera body. N

STEP 5
Gently press down the dome cover with two hands on the side of it.

Warning: DO NOT press down on the optical cover. This might
cause damage to the camera.

STEP 6
Screw the dome cover and body together.




Hardware Installation

STEP 7
Insert the data cable into the opening on the cap.

STEP 8
Connect the 22-pin connector to the slot on the camera enclosure.
The connector will lock into place.

STEP 9
Connect the power cable to the power adapter.

STEP 10
Connect the power adapter’s 3-pin connector to the camera’s
3-pin power connector.

STEP 11

Connect one end of the CAT 5 Ethernet cable to the RJ-45
connector of the camera enclosure, and the other end of the cable
to your network.

STEP 12
Plug the power cable into a wall outlet.

Software Installation

Insert the DCS-6815/6817/6818 CD into the CD-ROM drive. If the CD Autorun function does
not automatically start on your computer, click Windows® Start > Run. In the Run command
box type “D:\autorun.exe”, where D: represents the drive letter of your CDROM. If it does
start, proceed to the next screen.

Click Setup Wizard F

DCSETIETANE | Buninegs Cles Networiing




Click Next to continue.

o pordras,

‘winkcoma 1o the Inatalt5hichd Wizaed fos Siehup
wizanl

Th |t ke iz vl ol Sonies e om e
compant T b st

Click Next "

Click Yes to accept the License Agreement.

T
License Aginonent
Plasss read the fobowng keerme ayoavent casiuly.

o gy e

o Ll* W»wv Licerrio Ageorert

IMPOATANT - AEAD REFORE COPYING. IRSTALLIKG OR USRI
PLLASE READ THIS AGREEMENT WFM{YUEW"E Uaﬂl’- “lli SOFTWARE.

T0 \rIL TERMS OF THIS !ML(I!NI PROMPTLY AETURN THE UNUSED
[SOFTWARE T0 THE PARTY [D-LINE DR TS AUTHORZED RESELLER) FROM -

Click Yes F
a

To start the installation click Next.

Note: The installation may take several
minutes to complete.

Do 5
R ﬂﬁ- Towstsl e Winad oumuil scom B ageermn

> Yo I He

InstaRShield Wizsed
Chosts Destination Location
Select Iokder whans Sehup ol atsd e

Setup vl sl Sohup Wizand i e blowmrg hoker

Click Next "

Sehup Wi Sehup i perkarming e socueited speations.

, ik Ngst, T o . cheh Browie ard seloct
arten foke:
Deastiraion Fokdes
C\Program Filer\D-Link. Drovrae
A <
el [l | Cwed |
It aShietd Wirsed
Setup Slatus




Click Finish to complete the installation.

It hiekd Wizaed Complaln

Sehup has e instaling Sobu Wiz om yous computer

Click Finish ' T = : ez e 1]

Configuring Your Camera with the
Installation Wizard

Click on the D-Link Setup Wizard SE icon that was created in your Windows Start menu.

The Setup Wizard will appear and show the MAC address of the DCS-6815/6817/6818
and an IP Address (which may or may not be correct depending on what you have your
DCS-6815/6817/6818 connected to). If you have a DHCP server on your network, there will
be a valid IP Address displayed here.

Note: A DHCP server is a device that supplies IP addresses to your network devices
automatically.

Your camera’s IP Address will be .
displayed here along with its
corresponding MAC Address. J

WAC Addenay Comeat P Addezas Drvce Hame:
00 1191 b1 _| 192.196 020

Click the Wizard button ) EE—

Enter the admin ID and password.

Note: The default Admin ID is admin with

the password left blank. Zron your camers.
Agrwe 1D | Pt
Chasge Change
P £ ] Mira Birisarery [
Fedundrn Fecarien

Click Next ; aﬁl ;ﬂ



Select DHCP if you want to obtain a new IP m
address every time the camera boots up, or :

select static IP to use the same IP address
at each boot up.

Click Next p
a

Viewing Your Internet Camera

Click the button labeled Link to access the web configuration. The Setup Wizard will
automatically open your web browser to the IP address of the DCS-6815/6817/6818, in this
example it is:http://192.198.0.20. Your camera may have a different IP Address.

Comunt P asersss  Dwwcs liame

e At
4T Goss | i52 s 020

Click Link j

Enter admin as the default username and Connect to 192.168.1.169 [
leave the password blank. Click OK to
continue.

The server 192.168.0.102 at DCS-6815 requires a username
and password.

Wiarning: This server is requesting that your username and
password be sentin an insecure manner (basic authentication
without a secure connection).

User name: € admin -
Password:
[ Remember my password
el JECE




This section shows your camera’s live
video. You can control your settings using
the buttons below. For more information on
using the web configuration, please refer to
the user manual.

Install the ActiveX control to
view live video.
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website.

Tech Support for customers in

Australia:
Tel: 1300-766-868

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.com.au
E-mail: support@dlink.com.au

India:
Tel: +91-22-27626600
Toll Free 1800-22-8998
Web: www.dlink.co.in
E-Mail: helpdesk@dlink.co.in

Singapore, Thailand, Indonesia,
Malaysia, Philippines, Vietham:
Singapore - www.dlink.com.sg

Thailand - www.dlink.co.th

Indonesia - www.dlink.co.id

Malaysia - www.dlink.com.my

Philippines - www.dlink.com.ph

Vietnam - www.dlink.com.vn

Korea:

Tel : +82-2-2028-1810

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm
Web : http://d-link.co.kr

E-mail : g2b@d-link.co.kr

New Zealand:

Tel: 0800-900-900

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.co.nz
E-mail: support@dlink.co.nz

South Africa and Sub Sahara
Region:
Tel: +27 12 661 2025

08600 DLINK (for South Africa only)
Monday to Friday 8:30am to 9:00pm South
Africa Time
Web: http://www.d-link.co.za
E-mail: support@d-link.co.za

Saudi Arabia [KSA):
Tel: +966 01 217 0008

Fax: +966 01 217 0009

Saturday to Wednesday 9.30AM to 6.30PM
Thursdays 9.30AM to 2.00 PM

E-mail: Support.sa@dlink-me.com

D-Link Middle East - Dubai, U.A.E.
Plot No. S31102,

Jebel Ali Free Zone South,

P.O.Box 18224, Dubai, U.AE.

Tel: +971-4-8809022

Fax: +971-4-8809066 / 8809069

Technical Support: +971-4-8809033

General Inquiries: info.me@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.me@dlink-me.com

Egypt

1, Makram Ebeid Street - City Lights Building
Nasrcity - Cairo, Egypt

Floor 6, office C2

Tel.: +2 02 26718375 - +2 02 26717280
Technical Support: +2 02 26738470

General Inquiries: info.eg@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.eg@dlink-me.com

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Office # 84 ,

Al Khaleej Building ( Mujamathu Al-Khaleej)
Opp. King Fahd Road, Olaya

Riyadh - Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 1 217 0008

Technical Support:

+966 1 2170009 / +966 2 6522951

General Inquiries: info.sa@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.sa@dlink-me.com

Pakistan

Islamabad Office:

61-A, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,
Suite # 11, EBC, Saudi Pak Tower,
Islamabad - Pakistan

Tel.: +92-51-2800397, 2800398
Fax: +92-51-2800399

Karachi Office:

D-147/1, KDA Scheme # 1,

Opposite Mudassir Park, Karsaz Road,

Karachi — Pakistan

Phone: +92-21-34548158, 34326649

Fax: +92-21-4375727

Technical Support: +92-21-34548310, 34305069
General Inquiries: info.pk@dlink-me.com

Tech Support: support.pk@dlink-me.com



TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Iran

Unit 5, 5th Floor, No. 20, 17th Alley , Bokharest
St. , Argentine Sq. ,

Tehran IRAN

Postal Code : 1513833817

Tel: +98-21-88880918,19
+98-21-88706653,54

General Inquiries: info.ir@dlink-me.com

Tech Support: support.ir@dlink-me.com

Morocco

M.L.T.C

Route de Nouaceur angle RS et CT 1029
Bureau N° 312 ET 337

Casablanca , Maroc

Phone : +212 663 72 73 24

Email: support.na@dlink-me.com

Lebanon RMA center
Dbayeh/Lebanon

PO Box:901589

Tel: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:14
Fax: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:12
Email: taoun@dlink-me.com

Bahrain
Technical Support: +973 1 3332904

Kuwait:
Technical Support: + 965 22453939 / +965
22453949

Tiirkiye Merkez Irtibat Ofisi
Ayazaga Maslak yolu

Erdebil Cevahir Is Merkezi No: 5/A Ayazaga /
Maslak Istanbul

Tel: +90 212 2895659

Ucretsiz Miigteri Destek Hatti: 0 800 211 00 65
Web:www.dlink.com.tr

Teknik Destek: support.tr@dlink.com.tr

ISRAEL

1010 |I70n

20 om'wann 'm0

49348 n"9 ,ji70n Ny

7060 .7.n

073-277-11-77 ;1970
info@dlink.co.il 1"7'73 7"'Xn-'X
support@dlink.co.il :n>mn 7''kn-'X



D-Link

Building Networks for People
PykoBoACTBO NO OLICTPOWN yCTaHOBKEe
DCS-6815/6817/6818

BbICOKOCKOPOCTHAA IP-KAMEPA

Ecnu yto-nn6o n3 nepevyncrieHHoro oTCyTCTBYyeT, nox(any|7|CTa, OGpaTVITer K

NOCTaBLLUKY.
¥ S “"
3]
DCS-6815 IP- Koxyx 13 MporpammHoe [ara-kaGerb Ans Buaeo,  BogoHenpoHuLaeMbii
Kamepa OMNTUYECKOrO CTekna  obecrieveHne Ha CD-aucke  YBEAOMIEHUA U MUTAHWAS  XOMYT
(24B nepemeHHoro Toka)
CmasoyHoe BUHTBI Kabenb nutanuns Apantep nutaHus
cpeacTeo

CucremMHble TpeboBaHUA

« [poueccop: Pentium 4 1,4 Ty vnu Bbiwe « bpaysep: Internet Explorer 6.0 unu Bbiwe
« XKectkuin auck: 406 unu Beile * Paspeluenne snaeo: SVGA nnn XGA
» O6bem namaTu: 256MB nnu BbilLe (1024x768 vnu BbILweE)

O630p annapaTtHoro o6ecne4vyeHus

MecTo kpenneHus: 31a Yactb KOXYyXa MecTo KpenneHus '—’ =
UCToNb3yeTcst NS NPUKPeneHus 4— Koxyx
Kopryca Kamepbl. d

Koxyx: [JaHHbI KOXyX 3aLymLiaet

i
naHenb NOAKMHYEHWIA. ‘ ) Koxyx ns
y onTuYyeckoro
Koxxyx u3 ontuyeckoro crekna: 310t ¢ crexna
MpO3payHbIvi KOXYX 3aLLMLLAET KaMepy.
posp Y Py KynonbHas kamepa

11



O630p annapaTHoro ob6ecnevyeHus

KHonka Reset: KHomka ncnonb3syercs ans

cbpoca crUCTeMbI K 3aBOACKUM HAaCTPOKam - Paswem pans
UNy BOCCTAHOBIIEHNS 3aBOACKVX HAaCTPOEK , | moAknioueHus
no ymonyaHuto. ins cépoca K 3aBoAckUM

HaCTpoMKaM HaXXMUTE 1 yAep>KMBaNTe KHOMKY B
TeyeHue 5 cekyHa.

Pasbem ans para-kabens: 310t pasbem 22-
pin NpegHasHayYeH Anst NoAKMioYeHns kabens
nuTaHus/gara.

Pasbem PIN: Pazbem 5-Pin moxeT MaHenb NOAKNIOYEHUN
MCMOnb30BaTbCA A1 MexaHn4Yeckoro copoca

HaCTpPOeK.

YcTaHOBKa annapaTHoro o6ecneuyeHus

nAata-kabens
2
J Pa3sbem Pin )

KHonka Reset

LLAT 1
PacnakyiiTe kopobky u nssnekute kamepy DCS-6815/6817/6818. t.
« L
LUAT 2
MoBepHWUTe 3aLLMTHYIO KPBILLKY U CHUMWUTE ee C Kopryca Kamepsbi.
LUAT 3 b GB
M3BnekunTe 3aLUTHBIA KOXYX U MAEHKY.
5

S g
LLAT 4
HaHecute HeGormbluoe KOMMYECTBO CMAa3oqHOrO  cpefcTBa --

Ha BOLOHENPOHMULAEMbIi XOMYT [Ana obneryeHus npouecca
ycTaHoBKkM. MNpuKpenuTe KoXyx U3 ONTUYECKOro CTEKNa K Koprycy
Kamepbl.

HebonbLune BbICTYMNbl HA KOXYyXe OO0JKHbI coBMNagaTb C YeTbIpbMSA
OTBEPCTUAMMU KOpMnyCa KaMepbl.

LLAT 5
AKKYpaTHO HaXXMUTe ABYMS PyKamu Ha KyMOMnbHbIN KOXYX.

MpepynpexaeHune: HE HaxumanTe Ha KOXyX M3 ONTUYECKOrO
cTekna. OTO MOXET NoBpeanTb Kamepy.

LLIAT 6
MprkpenuTe KynomnbHbIN KOXKYX K KOPNycy Kamepbl.

12



YcTtaHOBKa annapaTtHoOro obecneyeHus

LLAT 7
BcTaBbTe aata-kabenb B pasbeM Ha KOXyXe. j

¢

LLUAT 8
[MogknoumTe KOHHEKTOp 22-pin K CrOTy Ha Kopnyce Kamepbl.
[MNOTHO 3adUKCUPYTE KOHHEKTOP.

LLUATI 9
Mopakntounte Kabenb NMTaHUA K aganTepy NUTaHus.

LUAT 10
[MogkntounTe 3-pin KOHHEKTOP adanTepa NUTaHus K 3-pin pasbemy
nUTaHNs Kamepbl.

LLIAT 11
Mogkniounte kabenb Ethernet kateropum 5 k pasbemy RJ-45
Kamepbl 1 K CETW.

LLIAT 12
Moakntouunte kabenb NUTaHUA K po3eTke.

YcTaHOBKa nporpaMMHOro o6ecne4yeHus

BcraBste CD-guck B npuBog CD-ROM. Ecnu Ha KomMbloTepe OTKMHOYMEHa OYHKLUS
aBTOMaTUYECKOro 3arycka Wnv 3arnyck He npousoLlen aBToMaTuyecku, Haxmute [lyck >
BbinonHutb. B none OTkpbITb BBeauTe “D:\DCS5605_5635.exe”, rae D: - ums npusoga
CD-ROM. Ecnu 3anycka He npon3oLuno, nepenanTe K cnegytowemMy akpaHy

Haxmute Setup Wizard
(MacTep yctaHOBKM)

DCSETIETANE | Buninegs Cles Networiing
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HaxmuTe Next (Janee), 4ToObl NPOOOIMKUTB.

o pordras,

‘winkcoma 1o the Inatalt5hichd Wizaed fos Siehup
wizanl

Th |t ke iz vl ol Sonies e om e
compant T b st

Haxmute Next (Janee) '

Haxmute Yes (Oa)

T
License Aginonent
Plasss read the fobowng keerme ayoavent casiuly.

o gy e

o Ll* W»wv Licerrio Ageorert

IMPOATANT - AEAD REFORE COPYING. IRSTALLIKG OR USRI
PLLASE READ THIS AGREEMENT WFM{YUEW"E Uaﬂl’- “lli SOFTWARE.

T0 \rIL TERMS OF THIS !ML(I!NI PROMPTLY AETURN THE UNUSED
[SOFTWARE T0 THE PARTY [D-LINE DR TS AUTHORZED RESELLER) FROM -

Haxwmute Yes (Oa) "

Haxmute Next ([anee), 4tobbl HauaTb
YCTaHOBKY.

BHuMaHue: [Ins 3aBepLUeHUsA YCTaHOBKU
nortpebyeTcsi HECKONBbKO MUHYT.

Do 5
R ﬂﬁ- Towstsl e Winad oumuil scom B ageermn

> Yo I He

InstaRShield Wizsed
Chosts Destination Location
Select Iokder whans Sehup ol atsd e

Setup vl sl Sohup Wizand i e blowmrg hoker

Haxmute Next (Janee) "

14

Sehup Wi Sehup i perkarming e socueited speations.

, ik Ngst, T o . cheh Browie ard seloct
arten foke:
Deastiraion Fokdes
C\Program Filer\D-Link. Drovrae
A <
el [l | Cwed |
It aShietd Wirsed
Setup Slatus




HaxmuTe Finish (3aBepumntb) Ans
3aBepLUEHNS YCTaHOBKU.

It hiekd Wizaed Complaln

Sehup has e instaling Sobu Wiz om yous computer

Haxmute Finish (3aBepLIJVITb)J

HacTtpowka kamepbl ¢ nomowbio MacTtepa
yCTaHOBKMU

HaxmunTe mkoHky D-Link Setup Wizard SE (Mactep yctaHoBku D-Link) B meHio Windows
Myck.

MacTep yctaHoBku oTobpaxaeT MAC-agpec kamepbl DCS-6815/6817/6818 n IP-apgpec
(KOTOPbIN MOXET OKa3aTbCH HEKOPPEKTHbIM B 3aBMCMMOCTM OT YCTPOWCTB, K KOTOPbIM
nogkniodeHa kamepa DCS-6815/6817/6818). Ecnm B cetn npucytcteyer DHCP-cepsep,
3aecb Oyaet otobpaxeH KoppekTHbIN IP-agpec.

BHumanue: DHCP-cepBep — 3TO YyCTPOWMCTBO, aBTOMaTU4yecku HasHavawolwee |P-
appeca ceTeBbIM yCTpOMCTBaM.

IP-agpec kamepbl byaet .
oTobpaxeH 30eck BMECTe C
cootBeTcTBytoWmMM MAC-agpecom. J e W

Haxmute kHonky Wizard J—

BeeguTte nmsa nonb3oBatens u naporsb.

BHumMaHue: UMa nonb3oBaTens no
ymornyaHuto “admin”, none napons bl yeur samers.
OCTaeTCs He3anoJNIHEHHbIM.

Chasqe e
Lo | Mo Brisureed [
Feindrn Rasatmy e

Haxmute Next (Janee) j a-}gl EJ

15



Bbi6epnte DHCP, ecnu kaxabiin pa3s

npu nepesarpy3ke kamepbl He06XoaMMO
nonyyatb HoBbIN IP-agpec, nunu BeibepuTe
cratudeckui IP-agpec, 4tobbl ncnons3osarb
oavH 1 ToT e IP-agpec npu nepesarpyske.

Y SECURIC A1 Netwark

Set IP Address.

Haxmute Next (Janee) ) |

MpocmoTp IP-kamepbl

22

HaxmuTe kHonky Link (Moakntoverne) anst goctyna k Web-HacTtporikam. MacTep ycTaHOBKM
aBToMaTtuyecku otkpoeT B Web-Gpaysepe IP-agpec kamepbl DCS-6815/6817/6818, B
naHHom npumepe http://192.198.0.20. Kamepa nonb3oBaTens Moxet obnagate apyrum IP-

afpecom.

Comunt P asersss  Dwwcs liame

e At
4T Goss | i52 s 020

Haxmute Link (I'Io,quoquMe)J

BeeauTte admin B kayecTBe MMeHMU
nonb3oBaTens no ymonyasuto, norne
naporssi OCTaBbTe HE3arnosIHEHHbIM.
Haxmute OK, 4Tobbl NPOaomKNTL

Connect to 192.168,1.169 [

The server 192.168.0.102 at DCS-6815 requires a username
and password.

Wiarning: This server is requesting that your username and
password be sentin an insecure manner (basic authentication
without a secure connection).

User name: € admin -
Password:

[ Remember my password

P o [ conw |

Haxwmnte OK 3

16




B paHHOM pasgene A4OCTyneH NpocmoTp
n3obpaxeHunii C Kamepbl B peanibHOM
BpemMeHW. MOXHO ynpaBnsiTb HaCcTponkamm
C MOMOLLbI0 KHOMOK, PacrnonoXeHHbIX HUXeE.
[ns nonyyeHns nogpo6HoN MHdopmaLum o
Web-HacTtpovikax, noxanyicra, obpatntech
K PyKOBOZCTBY MNofib3oBaTensi.

YcTaHOBUTE 3MEMEHTbI yNpaBneHns
ActiveX ans npocmoTpa kamepbl
B peanbHOM BPEMEHH.

17
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TEXHUNYECKAA MOOAEPXKA

OGHOBNEHNS NpOrpamMmMHOro obecnevyeHnst u 4OKyMeHTaumus JocTynHbl Ha MHTepHeT-canTte D-Link.
D-Link npepoctaBnset 6ecnnatHyto NoaaepxXKy ANs KNMEHTOB

B Te4yeHune FapaHTVIIZHOFO Cpoka.

KnneHTbl MoryT obpaTtuTbes B rpynny TexHuyeckon nogaepxku D-Link no TenedoHy nnu yepes

WHTepHeT.
TexHuyeckas nogaepxka D-Link:
+7(495) 744-00-99

TexHunYeckana nogaepxka yepes UHTepHeTt

http://www.dlink.ru
e-mail: support@dlink.ru

OPUCHI

YkpauHa,

04080 r. Kues , yn. Mexuropckas, 87-A, ocpuc 18
Ten.: +38 (044) 545-64-40

E-mail: kiev@dlink.ru

Benapycb
220114, r. MuHCcK,
169, BL| "XXI Bek"
Ten.: +375(17) 218-13-65
E-mail: minsk@dlink.ru

npocneKkT HesaBucumoctu,

KasaxcTaH,

050008, r. Anmartbl, yn. Kypmanrasbl, jom 143
(yr. MykaHoBa)

Ten./dpakc: +7 727 378-55-90

E-mail: almaty@dlink.ru

Y3b6ekucrtaH

100015, r.TawkeHT, yn. Hykycckas, 89
Ten./®akc: +998 (71) 120-3770, 150-2646
E-mail: tashkent@dlink.ru

ApmeHus

0038, r. EpeBaH, yn. AbensiHa, 6/1, 4 atax
Ten./®akc: + 374 (10) 398-667

E-mail: erevan@dlink.ru

py3usa

0162, r. Tounucy,

npocnekT YaByaBaase 74, 10 atax
Ten./®akc: + 995 (32) 244-563

Lietuva

09120, Vilnius, Zirmany, 139-303
Tel./faks. +370 (5) 236-3629
E-mail: info@dlink.It

Eesti

Peterburi tee 46-205

11415, Tallinn, Eesti , Susi Blirookeskus
tel +372 613 9771

e-mail: info@dlink.ee

Latvija

Maza nometnu 45/53 (ieeja no Naras ielas)
LV-1002, Riga

tel.: +371 6 7618703
e-pasts: info@dlink.lv

+3716 7618703



D-Link

Building Networks for People
Guia de Instalacion Rapida

DCS-6815/6817/6818
CAMARA DE RED TIPO DOMO DE ALTA VELOCIDAD

Contenido del Empaque

Si alguno de estos articulos no se encuentra, por favor contacte a su vendedor

3

Camarade Red  Cubierta Optica CD con Software  Cable de Datos para Collar Resistente

Tipo Domo Video, Alarma y al Agua
Energia (24V AC)

Lubricante Tornillos Cable de Poder Adaptador de
Poder

Requerimientos de Sistema

* CPU: Pentium 4 1.4GHz o superior » Navegador: Internet Explorer 6.0 o

* Disco Duro: 40GB o superior Superior

* Memoria: 256MB o superior * Resolucion de Video: SVGA o XGA
(1024x768 o Superior)

Vista de Hardware

Punto de Montaje: Esta parte de la tapa se utiliza  punto de

para montar la caja de la camara domo Montaje 4— Tapa '
Tapa: Esta tapa cubre el panel de proteccion 8

Cubierta Optica: Este Domo transparente protege ’ 3 ! Cubierta

el aparato de la camara v 4—— Optica '

Domo Camara
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Vista de Hardware

Boton de Reset: El botdn se puede utilizar
para restablecer el sistema o restaurar la
configuracion predeterminada de fabrica. Para
reiniciar, simplemente presione y mantenga
presionado el botdn durante 5 segundos

Boton de
Reset

Socket de Datos: Este socket de 22 pines
acepta cable de poder/datos

— PIN de
) Bloqueo '

Panel de Conexiones

PIN de Bloqueo: Pin 5 se puede utilizar para
realizar un restablecimiento mecanico

Instalacion de Hardware

PASO 1
Desempaque la camara DCS-6815/6817/6818 y quite la unidad
de la camara domo.

PASO 2
Gire la tapa y retirela del cuerpo de la camara.

PASO 3
Retire la tapa protectora y hoja PE.

PASO 4

Aplique un poco de lubricante en el sello a prueba de agua de la
cubierta para hacer el proceso de instalacion mas suave. Coloque
la cubierta optica a la camara

Las pequefias protuberancias en la cubierta deben alinearse con
los cuatro agujeros en el cuerpo de la camara.

PASO 5
Presione suavemente la cubierta con las dos manos en el lado de
la misma.

Advertencia: No presione hacia abajo en la cubierta dptica. Esto
podria causar dafios a la camara.

PASO 6
Atornille la tapa de la cubierta y el cuerpo juntos.
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Instalacion de Hardware

PASO 7
Inserte el cable de datos en la abertura en la tapa.

PASO 8
Conecte el conector de 22-pines a la ranura de la caja de la
camara. El conector se unira en su lugar.

PASO 9
Conecte el cable de alimentacion al adaptador de corriente.

PASO 10
Conecte el adaptador de corriente del conector de 3-pines al
conector de alimentacion de 3-pines de la camara.

PASO 11
Conecte un extremo del cable Ethernet CAT 5 al conector RJ-45 al
domo de la camara, y el otro extremo del cable a la red.

PASO 12
Conecte el cable de alimentacion a una toma de corriente.

Instalacion de Software

5

©
-
-
=

Inserte el CD DCS-6815/6817/6818 en el CD-ROM. Si la funcion de ejecucion automatica
de CD no se inicia automaticamente en su computador, haga clic en Inicio> Ejecutar. En el
cuadro de comando escriba «D: \ DCS6815.EXE», donde D: representa la letra de la unidad

de CD-ROM. Si se inicia, vaya a la siguiente pantalla

Haga clic en Asistente
de Configuracion

21
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Haga clic en Siguiente para Continuar

‘winkcoma 1o the Inatalt5hichd Wizaed fos Siehup
wizanl

Th |t ke iz vl ol Sonies e om e
compuant, Ty comtirm, cith Nest

Haga clic en Siguiente '

Haga clic en Sl para aceptar el Acuerdo de
Licencia

T =]
Lisenie Aginoment 3
Plasss read the fobowng keerme ayoavent casiuly.
- sprn
Lk Softrarg Licerme Ageement -
Geresal Tewra

USH

[PLEASE READ THIS AGREEMENT CAREFULLY BEFORE LISING THIS SOFTWARE.

D-LINE SYSTEMS. ME [DUINE'YWILL LICEHSE THE SOFTWARE 100U DRLY IF
LI FIFEST ACCEPT Thal TORMS OF THES AGRECMENT [NV INS

USING THE SOFTWARE YOU AGREE 10 THESE TEAMS. ¥ Yoo L

10 THE TERNS OF THIS AGAEEMENT. PROMPTLY AETURN THE

[SOFTWARE T0 THE PARTY [D-LINE DR TS AUTHORZED RESELLER) FROM -

IMPOATANT - AEAD BEFORE COPYING. IRSTALLIRG OR USIG.
1,

Doy accmsd
gy vl e, Tomotel San Wiad. o sl accet B agpperseri

Haga clic en Sl "

Para comenzar la instalaciéon Haga clic en
Siguiente

Nota: La instalaciéon puede tomar varios
minutos para finalizar

> Yo I He

Chosse Deatination Locatian
Sl ok whans St vall sl e

Setup vl sl Sohup Wizand i e blowmrg hoker

Haga clic en Siguiente "
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Haga clic en Finalizar para completar la

instalacion Iraa5 hiskd Wizsed Complals
Setup has Imnished instaling Setup wWizad om o compuber.
Haga clic en Finalizar & | —P ] l

Configurando su camara con el Asistente de
Instalaciéon

Haga clic en el icono Asistente de Instalacion D-Link, que fue creado en el menu Inicio
de Windows.

El Asistente para la instalacion aparecera y mostrara la direccion MAC de la DCS-
6815/6817/6818 y una direccion IP (que puede o no puede ser correcto en funciéon de lo que
usted ha conectado a su DCS-6815/6817/6818). Si usted tiene un servidor DHCP en la red,
habra una direccion IP valida aqui.

Nota: Un servidor DHCP es un dispositivo que proporciona direcciones IP a los dispositivos
de red de forma automatica

La direccion IP de la camara . m

se muestra aqui junto con su
correspondiente direccion MAC

WAC Addenay Comeat P Addezas Drece Hawe
00 1191 b1 _| 192.196 020

Haga clic en el Botén AsistenteJ—

Ingrese el ID de admin y contrasefia

Nota: El valor por defecto del ID de admin

es admin y la contraseia en blanco bl s
atrwe 0 | T
Chasqe Change
P £ ] Mira Birisarery [ |
Peiondrn Racondm —d

Haga clic en Siguiente j a}g EJ
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Seleccione DHCP si desea obtener una
nueva direccion IP cada vez que la camara
se inicie o seleccione IP estatica para usar
la misma direccién IP en cada inicio

Y SECURIC A1 Netwark

Set IP Address.

9o 0

Haga clic en Siguientej

Viendo su camara Internet

Haga clic en el botén Link para acceder a la configuracion web. El Asistente de configuracion
se abrira automaticamente en su navegador Web a la direccion IP de la DCS-6815/6817/6818,
en este ejemplo es: http://192.198.0.20. La camara puede tener una direccion IP diferente

Comunt P asersss  Dwwcs liame

e At
4T Goss | i52 s 020

Haga clic en Link '

Escriba admin como nombre de usuario Connect to 192.168.1.169 [
por defecto y deje la contrasefia en blanco. =
Haga clic en Aceptar para continuar "‘& \\

1.;1

The server 192.168.0.102 at DCS-6815 requires a username
and password.

Wiarning: This server is requesting that your username and
password be sentin an insecure manner (basic authentication
without a secure connection).

User name: € admin -
Password:
[ Remember my password
Haga clic en OK j P x|
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Esta seccién muestra el video en vivo
de su camara. Usted puede controlar
la configuraciéon usando los botones de
abajo. Para obtener mas informacion
sobre el uso de la configuracién web, por
favor consulte el Manual del Usuario

Instalar el control ActiveX
para ver video en vivo

25
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SOPORTE TECNICO

Usted puede encontrar actualizaciones de softwares o firmwares y documentacién para usuarios a
través de nuestro sitio www.dlinkla.com

SOPORTE TECNICO PARA USUARIOS EN LATINO AMERICA

Soporte técnico a través de los siguientes teléfonos de D-Link

PAIS NUMERO
Argentina 0800 - 12235465
Chile 800 - 835465 6 (02)
5941520
Colombia 01800 - 9525465
Costa Rica 0800 - 0521478
Ecuador 1800 - 035465
El Salvador 800 - 6335
Guatemala 1800 - 8350255
México 01800 - 1233201
Panama 011 008000525465
Peru 0800 - 00968
Venezuela 0800 - 1005767

Soporte Técnico de D-Link a través de Internet
Horario de atencion Soporte Técnico en www.dlinkla.com
e-mail: soporte@dlinkla.com & consultas@dlinkla.com



D-Link

Building Networks for People

Guia Rapido de Instalacao

DCS-6815/6817/6818
HIGH SPEED DOME NETWORK CAMERA

Conteudo da Embalagem

Se algum dos itens estiver faltando, entre em contato com seu revendedor.

" »
- v
Dome Network Cobertura Optica CD Software Cabo de dados para  Proteg&o
Camera video, alarme e Impermeavel
Energia (AC 24V)
Lubrificante Parafusos Cabo de Fonte de Energia
Alimentagao
Requisitos do Sistema
* CPU: Pentium 4 1,4 GHz ou superior « Browser: Internet Explorer 6.0 ou superior
» Hard Disk: 40GB ou superior * Resolucéo de video: SVGA ou XGA
* Memodria: 256MB ou superior (1024x768 ou superior)

Visao Geral do Hardware

Ponto de montagem: Essa parte dacapaé  pgnto de

bl
usada para montar o dome da camera montagem: I 4— capa:
ﬁ q
.

Capa: A capa cobre o Painel de Conexéo.

Cobertura Optica: Essa clpula transparente Cobertura

protege a camera do aparelho. v"_ Optica:

Dome
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Visao Geral do Hardware

Botao de Reset: Esse botéo pode ser \

usado para resetar o sistema ou restaurar as
. Conector
de dados '

configuragdes padrédo de fabrica. Para reiniciar, )
pressione e segure o botdo por 5 segundos. (?);' \
- - Bloco Pin
L y —J

Botao de Reset

Conector de dados: Este conector de 22 pinos
aceita o cabo de alimentagéo / dados.

Bloco PIN: Ele pode ser usado para efetuar um
reset mecanico. Painel de conexdes

Instalagcao do Hardware

PASSO 1
Abra a DCS-6815/6817/6818 e remova a unidade de camera do .
domo. < ’

PASSO 2 —
Gire a tampa e remova o corpo da cadmera.

PASSO 3 s 3
Retire a tampa protetora e a camada PE. '
»

N
PASSO 4 =
Aplique o lubrificante da vedagédo impermeavel na tampa, para
fazer o processo de instalagdo mais suave. Coloque a tampa ﬁ
Optica para no corpo da camera.
As pequenas saliéncias na capa devem alinhar com os quatro \ /]
furos no corpo da camera. w

PASSO 5 m
Delicadamente pressione para baixo a cupula, use as duas méos >
ao lado dele. ~¢:r_..4

Atencdo: Nao pressionar a capa o6ptica. Isto pode causar danos
a camera.

=
PASSO 6 ..
5

Parafuse a cobertura do dome ao corpo.
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Instalagcao do Hardware

PASSO 7
Insira o cabo de dados na abertura da capa.

PASSO 8
Ligue o conector de 22 pinos no slot do enclosure da camera. O
conector ira travar.

PASSO 9
Conecte o cabo de alimentagao a fonte de alimentagéo.

PASSO 10
Conecte o adaptador de alimentagéo de 3 pinos no conector de
alimentagao da camera 3-pin.

PASSO 11

Conecte uma extremidade do cabo CAT 5 Ethernet ao conector
RJ-45 do enclosure da camera, e a outra extremidade do cabo a
sua rede.

PASSO 12
Conecte o cabo de alimentagdo a uma tomada na parede.

Instalagao do Software

5

5
-
-~
=

Insira o CD da DCS-6815/6817/6818 na unidade de CD-ROM. Se a fungao CD Autorun ndo
iniciar automaticamente no seu computador, clique no Windows ®, em Iniciar> Executar. Na
caixa de comando Execute "D: \ DCS6815.EXE", onde D: representa a letra da sua unidade

de CD-ROM. Se ele néo for iniciado, avance para a préxima tela.

Clique em Setup Wizard J
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Clique em Next para continuar

‘winkcoma 1o the Inatalt5hichd Wizaed fos Siehup
wizanl

The ndalShlde Wisud ol el Sanp wiemd s o
compant To condrm, clih Nest

Cligue em Next '

Clique em Yes para aceitar o contrato de
licenga

[imatnietd Wizard
License Aginoment
Ploass e the lobovang beenis agyosimrt casluby

o gy e

T rerr——
[ e

IMPOATANT - AEAD REFORE COPYING. IRSTALLING OR

T0 THE TERMS OF THIS DmL(I!NI mﬂN?'I L7 Al
[SOFTWIARE T0 THE PARTY [D-LINK DA ITS AUTHORIZED

o

US|
5 THE SOFTWARE.
TWARE T0

"ﬂl! DM‘fIr

5
=
A
£
3
B
E
=5
i
-
&
SE:
g
EE
g

AN THE UNUSED

RESELLER)FROM -

Cligue em Yes i

Para iniciar a instalagéo clique em Next

Nota: A instalacdo pode demorar alguns
minutos para ser concluida.

Do 5
e o, To ot 40 Wy Dot P msvotet

! Yo I He

InstaRShield Wizsed
Chosts Destination Location
Select Iokder whans Sehup ol atsd e

Setup vl sl Sohup Wizand i e blowmrg hoker

Clique em Next '
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Cligue em Finish para completar a instalagdo

It hiekd Wizaed Complaln

Setup haw Irished instaling Sehu Wiz on yag eomgater

Clique em Finish ' ______ P [ | oo |

Configurando sua Camera com o
Assistente de Instalagao (Wizard)

Clique sobre o icone D-Link Setup Wizard SE que foi criado no seu menu Iniciar do Windows.

O Setup Wizard ira aparecer e mostrar o endereco MAC da DCS-6815/6817/6818 e um
endereco IP (que pode ou néo ser correto, dependendo do que vocé tem ligado a sua DCS-

6815/6817/6818). Se vocé tiver um servidor DHCP na sua rede, havera um enderego IP
valido exibido aqui.

Nota: Um servidor DHCP é um dispositivo que fornece
dispositivos de rede automaticamente.

enderecgos IP para os seus

O endereco de sua camera endereco .
IP sera exibido aqui, juntamente com
os respectivos enderecos MAC. J

WAC Addenay Comeat P Addezas Drvce Hame:
00 1191 b1 _| 192.196 020

Clique no botao WizardJ—

Insira o usuario (admin) e a senha
(password)

Nota: O usuario padrao é admin com a St
senha em branco.

Cliqgue em Next ' a’@l EJ
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Selecione DHCP se vocé deseja obter um
novo endereco IP toda vez que iniciar sua
camera, ou IP estatico para usar o mesmo
endereco IP em cada inicializag&o.

Clique em Next '

Vendo sua camera IP

Clique no botao Link para acessar a configuragdo via web. O Assistente de configuragao
ira abrir automaticamente seu navegador no endereco IP da DCS-6815/6817/6818, neste
exemplo é: http://192.198.0.20. Sua camera pode ter um endereco IP diferente.

Cliqgue em Next '

Insira Admin como usuario padrdo e deixe
a senha em branco. Clique em OK para
continuar.

Comunt P asersss  Dwwcs liame

e At
4T Goss | i52 s 020

Connect to 192.168,1.169 [

The server 192.168.0.102 at DCS-6815 requires a username
and password.

Wiarning: This server is requesting that your username and
password be sentin an insecure manner (basic authentication
without a secure connection).

User name: € admin -
Password:

[ Remember my password

P o [ conw |

Clique em OK '
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Esta se¢cdo mostra sua caémera ao vivo.
Vocé pode controlar suas configuragdes
e recursos usando os botdes abaixo. Para
obter mais informagdes sobre como usar
a configuragcdo Web, consulte o manual do
usuario.

Instale o controle ActiveX para
exibigao de video ao vivo.

[ I I T N
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SUPORTE TECNICO

Caso tenha duvidas na instalagao do produto, entre em contato com o
Suporte Técnico D-Link por:

Chat Online
www.dlink.com.br/suporte

E-mail
suporte@dlink.com.br

Back Office
backoffice@dlink.com.br *
*Acionar Garantia para 4 ou mais equipamentos

Telefones
S50 Paulo: (11) 2755-6950

*GO: 4052-1850 (Ligagao local)

*Nordeste: 0800-7024104

*Demais Estados: 4062-1850 (Ligagéo local)

*Apenas Modems ADSL

Garantia diferenciada vendida pela internet. Agilidade e tranquilidade para suas atividades!
Conheca: http://garantiapremium.dlink.com.br

Atendimento disponivel das 9h as 21h de segunda a sexta feira e aos sabados das 9h as 15h
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ETRIEDHCPRS - (SRR IR M KB (e m—
BIMHS BEE T FIR0 P(LE - ERRAEE secum: 11 et

RYIPAzLE » 553 Static IP ©

BE T4 ;

iR SRR IR

FREIETR Link” AUIREE - EAMBRREMEEER - AERESE
BRI E 2 E'%%ﬂiﬁk?f%Dcs 681 5/6817/681SE’JIPT_LiJJ:FﬁﬁEf{Tan%AIE?ﬂE | PZ 31t 151
40 * http://192.168.0.20 » ERYBE I AT BE R FRTRIAYIPALLLE ©

oot P hcoes  Dwwcs llame

o 1 e 1

EHE” Link”

EEAERUBEA" admin” - BRI Connect to 192.168.1.169 [
RIFZER - BhE” WiD” FRUNE - 3

The server 192.168.0.102 at DCS-6815 requires a username
and password.

Wiarning: This server is requesting that your username and
password be sentin an insecure manner (basic authentication
without a secure connection).

User name: € admin -

Password:

[ Remember my password

AR R P JECE
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D-Link

Building Networks for People

Petunjuk Pemasangan Cepat

DCS-6815/6817/6818
HIGH SPEED DOME NETWORK CAMERA

Isi Paket

Jika isi paket tidak lengkap, harap hubungi penjual.

Dome Network Penutup Optik CD yang berisi ~ Kabel data untuk video, Pelindung Anti Air

Camera perangkat lunak alarm dan tenaga (AC
24V)
Pelumas Baut-baut Kabel Power Power Adapter

Kebutuhan Sistem

* CPU: Pentium 4 1.4GHz keatas « Browser: Internet Explorer 6.0 keatas
 Hard Disk: 40GB keatas * Resolusi Video : SVGA atau XGA
* Memori: 256MB keatas (1024x768 keatas)

Pengenalan Perangkat Keras

Mounting Point : Bagian dari penutup atas Mounting -
ang digunakan untuk memasang wadah Point 4— Penutup Atas
amera dome. — ;

Penutup Atas : Penutup atas ini digunakan oy
untuk menutup panel koneksi p -

Penutup Optik : Penutup tembus pandang v 4 Penutup Optik ,

ini melindungi kamera dari gangguan luar
9 ganga Kamera Dome
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Pengenalan Perangkat Keras

Tombol Reset : tombol ini digunakan untuk
me-reset sistem atau mengembalikan setingan
ke kondisi default. Untuk me-reset, tekan dan
tahan tombol selama 5 detik.

Soket Data '
Blok PIN
y —J

Tombol Reset

Soket Data : soket yang berisi 22 pin
digunakan untuk kabel data/tenaga.

Blok PIN : PIN 5 dapat digunakan untuk
melakukan reset secara mekanis. Panel Koneksi

Pemasangan Perangkat Keras

Langkah 1

Buka kardus DCS-6815/6817/6818 dan keluar kamera-nya .
L »

Langkah 2 N J
Putar penutup atas dan lepaskan dari tubuh kamera

Langkah 3 D

Lepaskan penutup pelindung dan lembaran PE )
N

Langkah 4 I

Gunakan sedikit pelumas pada plester anti-air penutup agar

proses pemasangan lebih mudah. Pasang penutup optik ke tubuh ﬁ
kamera.
/

Pengait kecil pada penutup harus dimasukkan ke 4 lubang pada \ |
tubuh kamera. N

Langkah 5 m
Tekan penutup dome kebawah secara perlahan dengan dua >
tangan pada bagian sampingnya ﬁ""’-"‘

Peringatan : JANGAN menekan kebawah penutup optic. Ini akan
menyebabkan kerusakan pada kamera.

Langkah 6 .‘

Baut penutup dome dan tubuh secara bersamaan
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Pemasangan Perangkat Keras

Langkah 7
Masukkan kabel data ke lubang di penutup atas j

¢

Langkah 8
Hubungkan konektor 22 pin ke lubang yang ada pada kamera.
Konektor akan dikunci pada tempatnya

Langkah 9
Hubungkan kabel power ke power adapter

Langkah 10
Hubungkan konektor 3 pin power adapter ke konektor 3 pin power
pada kamera

Langkah 11
Hubungkan ujung satu dari kabel Ethernet CAT 5 ke konektor RJ-
45 yang ada pada kamera dan ujung satunya lagi ke jaringan anda

Langkah 12
Colok kabel power ke colokan listrik.

Pemasangan Perangkat Lunak

Masukkan CD DCS-6815/6817/6818 ke drive CD-ROM. Jika fungsi Autorun pada CD tidak
diaktifkan pada komputer anda, klik Windows® Start > Run. Pada kotak perintah command,
ketik “D:\DCS6815.EXE”, dimana D: merepresentasikan huruf driver dari CD-ROM anda.
Jika proses berjalan, lanjutkan ke halaman berikut.

Klik Setup Wizard )

DCSETIETANE | Buninegs Cles Networiing
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Klik Next untuk melanjutkan

o pordras,

‘winkcoma 1o the Inatalt5hichd Wizaed fos Siehup
wizanl

Th |t ke iz vl ol Sonies e om e
compant T b st

Klik Next '

Klik Yes untuk menyetujui License
Agreement

T
License Aginonent
Plasss read the fobowng keerme ayoavent casiuly.

o gy e

o Ll* W»wv Licerrio Ageorert

[D-LIKK SYSTEME, INC [DUK" ‘Mllllﬂl’“ﬂf THE "ﬂ
U AIRST ACCEPT THE TEAMS OF THES AGRECHINT
Iﬁllm THE SOFTWARE YOU AGREE 10 THESE TEAMS.

IMPOATANT - AEAD REFORE COPYING. IRSTALLIKG OR USRI
PLEASE READ THIS AGREEMENT CAREFULLY BEFORE Uaﬂl’- THES SOFTWARE.

TOYOU DHLY IF

1Y INSTALLING AND /DR

¥ 1O DO KOT AGRLE

T0 THE TERMS OF THIS AGAEEMENT PRONPTLY ALTURN THE UNUSED
[SOFTWARE T0 THE PARTY [D-LINE DR TS AUTHORZED RESELLER) FROM -

Klik Yes '

Untuk memulai pemasangan klik Next

Catatan : Pemasangan membutuhkan
beberapa menit untuk selesai.

Do s acenct
et ol e, Towtel Sa00 Wit jou il sccet B acpeeeserd

> Yo I He

InstaRShield Wizsed
Chosts Destination Location
Select Iokder whans Sehup ol atsd e

Setup vl sl Sohup Wizand i e blowmrg hoker

Klik Next '
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Deastiraion Fokdes
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A <
el [l | Cwed |
It aShietd Wirsed
Setup Slatus




Klik Finish untuk menyelesaikan

pemasangan It ot hiedd Wizsed Complaln
Setup has Imnished instaling Setup wWizad om o compuber.
Klik Finish y——————————————————— ——= i

Mengatur Kamera Anda Menggunakan
Bantuan Pemasangan

Klik pada ikon D-Link Setup Wizard SE yang telah dibuat pada Start Menu Windows anda.

Bantuan Pemasangan akan muncul dan menunjukkan alamat MAC dariDCS-6815/6817/6818
dan alamat IP (yang mungkin atau mungkin tidak sama tergantung DCS-6815/6817/6818
anda terhubung kemana). Jika anda mempunyai sebuah server DHCP pada jaringan anda,
maka akan ada alamat IP yang sah tertera disini.

Catatan : Sebuah server DHCP adalah perangkat yang memberikan alamat IP pada
perangkat-perangkat jaringan anda secara otomatis.

Alamat IP kamera anda
akan tertera disini besertaJ

dengan alamat MAC-nya.

WAC Addenay Comeat P Addezas Drvce Hame:
00 1191 b1 _| 192.196 020

Klik tombol Wizard "

Masukkan admin ID dan password

Catatan : Admin ID default adalah admin

dengan password kosong Snvr mid your camers.
Agrwe 1D | Pt
Chasqe Change
P £ ] Mira Birisarery [
Fcondrn [rev——"

Klik Next j =ho| 9|
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Pilih DHCP jika anda ingin memberikan m
alamat IP baru setiap kali kamera hidup atau :

pilih Static IP jika anda ingin menggunakan
alamat IP yang sama setiap kali hidup.

Klik Next j 3 Q EJ

Melihat Kamera Internet Anda

Klik tombol dengan label Link untuk mengakses konfigurasi berbasiskan web. Bantuan
Pemasangan akan secara otomatis membuka web browser anda ke alamat IP dari DCS-
6815/6817/6818, pada contoh ini, alamat IP-nya : http://192.198.0.20. Kamera anda mungkin
mempunyai alamat IP yang berbeda.

) SECURIC AN Metwark

Comunt P asersss  Dwwcs liame

[rryevee "

Klik Link '

Masukkan admin sebagai username default Connect to 192.168.1.169 [0 [t
dan biarkan password dalam keadaan y
kosong. Klik OK untuk melanjutkan.

The server 192.168.0.102 at DCS-6815 requires a username
and password.

Wiarning: This server is requesting that your username and
password be sentin an insecure manner (basic authentication
without a secure connection).

User name: € admin -
Password:
[ Remember my password
Kik OK 1 P ]
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Bagian ini menunjukkan video dari kamera
anda secara langsung. Anda dapat mengontrol
setingan anda menggunakan tombol-tombol
dibawah. Untuk informasi lebih lanjut mengenai
penggunakan konfigurasi berbasiskan web,
silahkan mengacu pada Petunjuk Penggunaan.

Pasang kontrol ActiveX untuk 7
melihat video secara langsung. 5

[ I I T N
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DUKUNGAN TEKNIS

Update perangkat lunak dan dokumentasi pengguna dapat diperoleh pada situs web D-Link.
Dukungan Teknis untuk pelanggan:

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui telepon:
Tel: +62-21-5731610

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui Internet:
Email : support@dlink.co.id
Website : http://support.dlink.co.id
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DCS-6815/6817/6818
F—LBNZIYEX—LRY NT—DHAS
NIr—JR8

EHEMOTR B OWELNHY Lo, BHAR—LR—D[ITI—HEEET, K- FEOETIE
BEBVBLETS,

l‘ »

-
R—LERy kD XEHASH CD-ROM ETA - T7F—L- BkFryT
—JHASKE N — EREAT—4245—7

JL(AC 24V)

hishicg:l E ERT—JIL BR7H5 T4
- —
AT LFG

*CPU : Pentium 41.4GHz% L < [FFhUE  *WEBT 594 : Internet Explorer 6.0% L
"N—KT4RY 1 406BELLIEFEALLE {IEFEnUL
= AEY— 1 256MBE LK IEFENLE " ETAERMEE 0 SVGAE L < [EXGA

(1024x768%, L < [ZF LA E)
N—R7x7E
AL R F—LEAASERYMT Aok ey
B EREATS . peted %
Sow T R SRLEBSDH AT

— Frv7 )
KENASHA— HASHHEEL, & . HENAS
HohA—TT, v“_ . '
F—LBhAS
51



N—=KOI7iRE

Yy hREY L RT LE Yk, BT T
HEEBRE R B S EALES, Utk
ET5I= (5. Uy RESEHSHEAL. KL

T—RIrIk

TLIZELY, JtyhRay
F—aYryk: 2 NI BRR VT —4 - PINJ OIS
=T Vi=ERLES ) —
PINJ RS : A A=Ay FERALES, B
E/ SRIL
N=L2IT7 D1 A=)V
ATvI
DCS-6815/6817/6818MD AL . F—LAENASERYHLET, .
L »
ATFwF2 &
FyuTEEL, AASEEMSHLET,
e
ZAFvF3 e
READHN—EPES—FERYBREET, A
NS
ATvT4 -
MBEAYV A= ILEEZEITI=0IZ, HA—DFEK —ILE I
BEIERY ., TORICHASRIKRICHN—FHEEET, ﬁ
7;)/ f—l:&é/&éf;?@%Iiﬁ%%i&%l:h%ﬂod)?‘tlz%h%’h&'g = &
AL ELHY o \ Y/
\J
ATv75
BDBEEDESIZ, h/A—OMiGEEF THEZ . poKYERLET,
b
EEMEORREICESH. HA—0 L BHASBEZ AN TS )~y
LY,

HN—ERKERSTED, EOEET,

RATY7T6 .‘
4
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N—=FI2IT7 DL A=)

AT
FovTEwHIT. TR —TEHELAHFET

ATvT8
NASIZHAHRAYMNI2E AR 8% FLAA TSN FELID
ET,OARVIEEETFET,

27979
BR7ETRERT—TIVEEHRL TS,

ZATv710
BR7ATADIE ARIREAASDIELBRARIZIZHELRA
& L TIESLY,

ZATFvT1
FIRT—=D7—T IO K iFEEHASDRI-45IARIZIHEKEL. BIH
ARV I — 21T EL TS,

® i (i) 5

ATvF12
EBRT—JILEIEUMIERELES,

JVINIITF DAL A=

PCMHCD-ROMKS4J1ZDCS-6815/6817/68180DCD-ROMZHE AL ET , CD-ROMIE A (B ENHI
[ZEUh Ty T 4 F—RHREILES . BBIMIICAutoruntBENEEIE T . EYh T YT o4 —R A
EEILIEA oT=5E . Windows® > Start(R¥—K) > Run(Z7AILEEIRELTEMEIVVILE
T RUNO7AILBEIRELTEMICA DT 2A7IL[D¥DCS6815.EXEIZ A FIL. [OKIREL %S
1)y LEFTLTLIZEL, [DIIECD-ROMRSA4TEELTHY . BFELDPCIZE>T. EEINET,

[Setup Wizard]é7')‘77biﬂ'oj

DCSETIETANE | Buninegs Cles Networiing
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[Next]ZHwoL. IR I T I —REBIIBLET, =]

‘winkcoma 1o the Inatalt5hichd Wizaed fos Siehup
wizanl

Th |t ke iz vl ol Sonies e om e
compant To condrm, clih Nest

[Next]&4") v '

[Yes]&O)WIL. SA U REREZHELE (e it =]

g— License Aginoment \
° Flast readthe ubowang beene ryossent ey

o gy e

T rerr—— z
[ e

IMPOATANT - AEAD REFORE COPYING. IRSTALLIKG OR USRI

G,
[PLEASE READ THIS AGREEMENT CAREFULLY BEFORE LISING THIS SOFTWARE.
[D-LIKK SYSTEMS, INC [T-UKK'YWILL LICEHSE THE SOFTWARE T0 40U Dl

[SOFTWARE T0 THE PARTY [DLINK 0R 175 AUTHORIZED HESELLER] FROM

Do yina acemgd i
g vell cime To wwtal Senp Wit you ml acoet B ageermnl

[Yesl&') v’ i — = I

[Next]&2)w oL, AV Ab—ILEBBLET, A ~——
e AV RP— LR T ETIZ(E. 25 DR . =

Setup vl sl Sohup Wizand i e blowmrg hoker

égti?o , cheh Nest. To instal . chch Broweter ard sedect

arten foke:
Deastiraion Fokdes
C\Program Fler\D-Link e |
[Next]&4\) w4 ' —sep [ | e |
)

=
- -

Sohp Wit Sehup s perkamry b rogusied cpmations.
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[Finish]&2yoL. AV AR—ILETETLET,

It hiekd Wizaed Complaln

Sehup has e instaling Sobu Wiz om yous computer

[Finish]1&41) w4 j —P [Fn ] o |

LA 21 —RE{ERTDNAFDERE

Windows D AA—hk A= 2 —([Z{ERH SN TLVSH[D-Link Setup Wizard SE]7Aa>& 9 vILET,
[Setup Wizard]h'ZFRx&Eh , DCS-6815/6817/6818MMACTRLARUNIPZRL RZFERT BT E
MTEET, (DCS-6815/6817/6818 DA IZHEHIN TSN L>T, RIRSNINEL T E
PHBENHYET ) FALTNARYNT—IIZDHCPH—N\NEET RBE . BVHRIPFTRL
ADRTEINET,

% DHCPH—/ &, RYRT—IITHEKELTVD R T—IT A R(Z, BEMIZIPFRLR
FEYLHTES,

MACT KL RIZHESLTL B4 Dtex .
SDIPTRLANRTRSNET 3

WAC Addoess  Comeel P Agtrsas  Devcs lams
00.4111.99.65:85 | 192198 020

[Wizard] RZ2%E9") 9 J—

Admin IDE U'PasswordZ A 1L TLZELY, W_"
N SECTMRIC A Metwark

% . T4 ILEDAdmin IDIE[admin]

. Passwordl&[ZZEH]TY, et M D Prmnrd vy .
atese 1 et
M:"" 1 ....:::., [ 1
Fucsndrn P
[Nextl&5')v% ) m BJ
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HASHT—b7yTFTHEIZHLVIPTRELR
#WET S5 E(Z(F. [DHCPIZZEIRL ., RLIP
FRULREFERT HI5E(ZIE. [Static]&:ERL
TLEELY,

[Next]&2') w9 '

547G ORI - iE

A= a—@[Linkl RFLE IV ILET , Vv otk BEIMIZDCS-6815/6817/6818IZEESN T
WBIPFRLRADWEBT SHMHREILE T, 5 :http://192.198.0.20 (WASIZEHRELTLBIPTR

LRIZESTEDYFEY)

[Linkl&ESU v '

T 74 I)LEDAdmin - ID[&[admin], Passwordl&
[ZZEalEAAL, [OKIRA2ZED)vILET,

Comunt P asersss  Dwwcs liame

e At .
4T G152 8 020

The server 192.168.0.102 at DCS-6815 requires a username
and password.

Wiarning: This server is requesting that your username and
password be sentin an insecure manner (basic authentication
without a secure connection).

User name: € admin -
Password:

[ Remember my password

P o ][ conw |

[OKIESY)vY J
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CDETIEAAZDSATREERERTS5H%
#HBALTLVET  WEB GUIEEIZR TSI
TWAREVEFERLT, AASOaFa—)L
ETHIENTRETT . T DD EEMAER
;:'Zf%lzi’aﬁ LTIE. A—4¥3=a7ILESEL
=&Y,

FATMEERERTES LS. [ActiveX]
aAVRA—ILEAVRR—)L

[ I I T N
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

COEFEAMBEEEVEIFOVEE HITHYNESTEVET,

TR Web Y A b D1—F B EUVH N R EHE
ToTWV=EE AHoO0—KH—EXRIZT
YR—MER. T7—LDT7. A—FI=aTIL%E
AU A—RFHTEMNTEET,

FA—)2OTxwI WebH A+
URL:http://www.dlink—jp.com
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